

Supplier Declaration of Conformity

We, Legrand AV Inc. 6436 City West Parkway Eden Prairie, MN 55344 United States

Declare under our sole responsibility that:

Product: Outdoor Wireless Access Point

Model/Type: XWO-BAP1, XWO-BKT1

Product Description: AC1200 Dual-Band Outdoor Bridging Access Point

Manufactured By: Luxul, a brand of Legrand AV Inc.

12884 S Frontrunner Blvd, Ste 201

Draper, UT 84020 United States

Is (are) in conformity with FCC Part 15,

on condition that it is (they are) used in the manner intended and/or in accordance with the current installation standards and/or with the manufacturer's recommendations.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Is (are) in conformity to the following standards/specifications:

47 CFR FCC Part 2, Subpart J (Section 2.1091)
47 CFR FCC Part 15: 2015, Subpart B, Class B
47 CFR FCC Part 15, Subpart C (Section 15.247)
47 CFR FCC Part 15, Subpart E (Section 15.407)
ICES-003: 2020 Issue 7, Class B
IC RSS-247 Issue 1, 2015
IC RSS-Gen Issue 4, 2014
IC RSS-102 Issue 5, 2015
AS/NZS 2772.2:2011
AS/NZS 4268: 2012 + A1: 2013
AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015 Class B
IEC 60950-1: 2005 (2nd Ed) + A1: 2009 + A2: 2013 (CB Report)
ROHS 3 (EU 2015/863)

Signed for and on behalf of: Luxul, a brand of Legrand AV Inc.

Vaughn Staheli, Sr Director Engineering

Authorized Signatory

Draper UT USA 16 Mar 2022

LEGRAND | AV COMMERCIAL BRANDS

C2G | Chief | Da-Lite | Luxul | Middle Atlantic | Vaddio | Wiremold